RESOLUTION NO. 17-36

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, APPROVING THE RENAMING OF BRITTLEBUSH LANE, WHICH IS LOCATED WITHIN THE SUBDIVISION OF DESERT CEDARS IN THE CITY OF MARICOPA, TO DESERT CEDARS DRIVE.

WHEREAS, on March 18, 2014, the Mayor and City Council adopted Resolution 14-11 approving a street name policy; and

WHEREAS, City Property Management Company filed an application with the City on behalf of the Desert Cedars Home Owners Association requesting the renaming of Brittlebush Lane to Desert Cedars Drive ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Application meets the requirements of the Council approved street name policy and there have been no objections raised by utility providers, nearby property owners or the public to such renaming; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council believe that approving the Application to rename Brittlebush Lane to Desert Cedars Drive will be in the City's best interest.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona that Brittlebush Lane, which is located within the Subdivision of Desert Cedars in the City of Maricopa, shall be renamed Desert Cedars Drive.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, on this 17^{th} of October, 2017.

	Christian Price, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Vanessa Bueras, City Clerk	Denis Fitzgibbons, City Attorney